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STATE OF THE INDUSTRY ADDRESS



International passenger 

growth per year

3 to 4% 

Number passengers

every 20 years

x2

Source: ACI World airport traffic forecasts 2024 – 2053, 2025 

0

5

10

15

20

25

Passengers

(billion)

2
0
1
6

2
0

1
8

2
0

2
0

2
0

2
2

2
0

2
4

2
0

2
6

2
0

2
8

2
0

3
0

2
0

3
2

2
0

3
4

2
0

3
6

2
0
3
8

2
0

4
0

2
0

4
2

2
0

4
4

2
0

4
6

2
0

4
8

2
0

5
0

2
0

5
2

2024

9.5bn
2044

18bn



Deliveries

43,600

Source: BOEING Cmo executive presentation. 2025.

2024 2044

~27,150
fleet

~49,640
fleet

Aircraft fleet orders



1 CLIA. State of the Cruise Industry 2025, 2025
2 Cruise Industry news, 2025 orderbook. 

Number of ocean-going passengers sailing each year worlwide1

Actuals 2019-2024; Forecast 2025-2028

(amounts in millions)
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5,8 4,8

20,4
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2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028

+5% +3% +2% passengers are 

forecast to sail 

in 2028

42 million

Cruise orderbook2

June 2025

75

+9%
+9%



Airspace deregulation

Airport investment

Demographic explosion

Brand creativity

Source: https://visitabudhabi.ae ©Victor Romero

Retail revolution



We are here 8,14 billion people

Source: After the Spike: Population, Progress, and the Case for People Book. 

Dean Spears, Michael Geruso, 2025

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

World population

(billion)

2,000

BCE
1 CE 2,000 Years



Dropping below two, country by country

Luxembourg

Germany Macao

South Korea

Hong Kong

Today, most countries 

have below-

replacement fertility 

rates

1950 1975 2000 2025
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In 1950, almost all 

countries had

 above-replacement 

fertility rates
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Each dot represents one country

Source: After the Spike: Population, Progress, and the Case for People Book. 

Dean Spears, Michael Geruso, 2025





Traffic no longer equals spend

Source: World in flux: Travel retail amid today’s geopolitical realities. Kearney, 2025

CAGR

2019-2024 -4%

Spend by traveler

2019-2024 ($ per traveler)

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024e

18.8

24.3
21.7

17.7 16.3 15.5

Years

YoY

2023-2024 -5%

Source:  Photo of Vitaly Gariev onUnsplash
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